
TSS Awareness Training  
DPI has collaborated with SaintA, Trauma Sensitive Education, LLC, the Wisconsin Safe and 
Healthy Schools Center, the 12 CESAs, and the Wisconsin Coalition of Religious and 
Independent Schools to develop a 3-hour Trauma Sensitive Schools Awareness Training.  

This training will support schools in beginning the transformative journey towards becoming a 
Trauma Sensitive School. Covered topics include Adverse Childhood Experiences, the universal 
approach to Trauma Sensitive Schools, and the importance of staff wellness. Participants will end 
the training with ideas of how to further the journey. This training will satisfy the 3-hour 
ACE/TSS training requirement as outlined in the Department of Justice’s School Safety 
Grant. 

For more information or to schedule a training, please contact (listed alphabetically by agency): 

Agency Contact Name Contact Email 
CESA 1 Sue Doyle  sdoyle@cesa1.k12.wi.us  
CESA 2 Elizabeth Freeman  elizabeth.freeman@cesa2.org  
CESA 3 Deb Goold  dgoold@cesa3.org  
CESA 4 Jessie Sloan  jsloan@cesa4.org  
CESA 5 Rick Raatz  raatzr@cesa5.org  
CESA 6 Becky McMorrow  rmcmorrow@cesa6.org  
CESA 7 Becky Spengler  bspengler@cesa7.org  
CESA 8 Lisa Misco  lmisco@cesa8.org  
CESA 9 Lynn Verage lverage@cesa9.org  
CESA 10 Vickie Waters  vwaters@cesa10.k12.wi.us  
CESA 11 Abby Witter  abbyw@cesa11.k12.wi.us  
CESA 12 Amanda L Trautt  amandat@cesa12.org  
SaintA Sara Daniel http://sainta.org/traumainformed-

care/inquiry-form/  
Trauma Sensitive Education, 
LLC 

Pam Black  pblacktse@gmail.com  

WCRIS Sharon Schmeling Sschmeling@wcris.org  
WISH Center: North Region Lynn Verage lverage@cesa9.org  
WISH Center: Central Region Jackie Schoening  jschoening@cesa6.org  
WISH Center: West Region Carol Zabel  czabel@cesa10.org  
WISH Center: East Region Christine Kleiman  ckleiman@cesa7.org  
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